Form PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027 3120101 04-19-2001



101680166 KECUKDA HON FUKIVI CÜVEK ƏMEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK .

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name December 31, 1998	
Correction of PTO Error	Other	
Reel # Frame #		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date	
	Month Day Year	
Name Princeton Medical Management Resou		
Formerly Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Lim	nited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other	Table and the state of the stat	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	1 Texas	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Wellmed Medical Management,	Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 8637 Fredericksburg Road		
COOST TIOUGHTORIS TOUGH		
Address (line 2) Suite 360		
Address (line 3) San Antonio, Texas 78240-1283		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a	
Other	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Texas	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
\		
}		

Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0768

Form	PTO-1618B
Expires	06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address		
Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)	<u> </u>	
Correspondent Name and Address	,	
Area Code and Telephone Number 202-775-7100]	
Name Peter J. Riebling, Esq.]	
Address (line 1) Arter & Hadden, LLP	_	
Address (line 2) 1801 K Street, N.W.		
Address (line 3) Suite 400K		
Address (line 4) Washington, DC 20006		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	ן ר	
including any attachments. # \(\frac{3}{2} \)		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
75/613,712 75/529,553 75/613,711 2,255,599	_	
Number of Properties		
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00		
115.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account).		
Deposit Account Number: # 01-2520		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein.		
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date of Signed		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date of Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0769



State of Texas

SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

WELLMED MEDICAL MANAGEMENT, INC. FORMERLY PRINCETON MEDICAL MANAGEMENT RESOURCES, INC.

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and are found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated:

December 31, 1998

Effective:

December 31, 1998



Alberto R. Gonzales

Secretary of State

04/17/00 MON 18:00 [TX/RX NO 8256]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0770

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Princeton Medical Management Resources, Inc.

WELLMED MEDICAL MANAGEMENT

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation of the 28th day of December, 1998:

"RESOLVED, that the name of this corporation be changed to Wellmed Medical Management, Inc. and that the appropriate officers of the corporation are directed and authorized to file Articles of Amendment with the Secretary of State of Texas reflecting such change."

ARTICLE THREE

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 5,173,650; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 5,173,650.

ARTICLE FOUR

The number of shares voted for such amendment was 3,129,657; and the number of shares voted against such amendment was -0-.

Princeton Medical Management Resources, Inc.		
Ву:	4 14	
Title: _	000	

67198/73975

04/17/00 MON 18:00 [TX/RX NO 8256]

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>KENT ANDERSON</u>, <u>COO.</u>, MD, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing document and, being by me first duly sworn, declared that the statements therein contained are true and correct.

2.



Notary Public, Sare of Texas

My commission expires: "176/01

5393.1 67198/73**9**75

04/17/00 MON 18:00 [TX/RX NO 8256]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002273 FRAME: 0772